TEE #1

6:55 AM

7:05 AM

7:15 AM

7:25 AM

7:35 AM

7:45 AM

7:55 AM

8:10 AM

8:20 AM

8:30 AM

8:40 AM

8:50 AM

9:00 AM

9:10 AM

9:25 AM

9:35 AM

9:45 AM

9:55 AM

10:05 AM

10:15 AM

10:25 AM

Camilo Villegas
Troy Merritt

Hank Lebioda

Rasmus Neergaard-Petersen

Mark Hubbard
Frankie Capan Il

Austin Eckroat
Tyler Duncan
Martin Laird
Isaiah Salinda
Dylan Wu

Danny Willett
Doug Ghim
Henrik Norlander
Marcelo Rozo
Miles Russell
Brice Garnett
Vince Whaley
Zecheng Dou
James Hahn
Matthieu Pavon
David Lipsky
Ryan Brehm
Erik Barnes
Danny Walker
Davis Chatfield
Peter Malnati
Adam Svensson
Kevin Streelman
Rafael Campos
Eugenio Chacarra
Michael Brennan
Fred Biondi
Sudarshan Yellamaraju
Carson Young
S.H. Kim

Hayden Springer
Beau Hossler
A.J. Ewart

Ben Kohles

Davis Riley
Chan Kim

BSHOTILINK

2026 Puerto Rico Open
Grand Reserve Golf Club

Final Round Pairings and Starting Times

Sunday, March 8, 2026

Medellin, Colombia
Eagle, ID

Ponte Vedra Beach, FL
Copenhagen, Denmark
Denver, CO

North Oaks, MN
Edmond, OK

Columbus, IN

Glasgow, Scotland

South San Francisco, CA
Medford, OR

Sheffield, England
Arlington Heights, IL
Stockholm, Sweden
Bogota, Colombia
Jacksonville Beach, FL
Gallatin, MO

Alpharetta, GA
Zhengzhou, People’s Rep of China
Alameda, CA

Bordeaux, France

Las Vegas, NV

Mount Pleasant, Ml
Parrish, FL

Bradenton, FL

Attleboro, MA

Knoxville, TN

Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada
Wheaton, IL

Guaynabo, Puerto Rico
Spain

Leesburg, VA

Séo Paulo, Brazil
Mississauga, Ontario, Canada
Pendleton, SC

Republic of Korea
Trophy Club, TX

Mission Viejo, CA
Coquitlam, BC, Canada
Ponte Vedra Beach, FL

Hattiesburg, MS
Gilbert, AZ

73
71

70
72
74
69
72
73
70
72

70
71
74
70

70
71

71
71

69
72
73
70
69
70
71
70
69
72
73
70
73
69
71
73
71
74

68
69
72
68

73
70

Report Generated at 04:59:01 PM EASTERN on 03/07/26

69
71
71
70
67
72
70
69
71
70
71
70
68
72

72
71

68
67
71
68
69
70
70
72
69
69
71
68
68
70
68
72
71
69
71
68
70
68
67
70

68
70

PUERTO RICO OPEN

75
77

74
74

73
74

72
72

72
72

72
72

71
71

71
71

73
74

72
72

70
72

72
70

71
72

71
71

70
71

70
70

69
69

69
69

72
73

71
72

69
70

Page 1 of 2

217
219
215
216
214
215

214
214

213
214

213
213

213
213

213
213
212
212

212
212

212
212

211
212

211
211

211
211

211
211

211
211

211
211

211
211

210
210

210
210

210
210



TEE #1

10:40 AM

10:50 AM

11:00 AM

11:10 AM

11:20 AM

11:30 AM

11:40 AM

11:55 AM

12:05 PM

12:15 PM

12:25 PM

12:35 PM

12:45 PM

BSHOTILINK

Paul Peterson
Christo Lamprecht

Zach Bauchou
Jimmy Stanger
David Ford

Adam Hadwin
Christiaan Bezuidenhout
Kihei Akina

David Skinns

Ben Silverman
John VanDerLaan
Luke Clanton
Robert Streb
Adrien Dumont de Chassart
Jesper Svensson
Gordon Sargent
Pontus Nyholm
John Daly I
Jeremy Paul

Zac Blair
Chandler Blanchet
Davis Thompson
Matti Schmid
Blades Brown

Ricky Castillo
John Parry

2026 Puerto Rico Open
Grand Reserve Golf Club

Final Round Pairings and Starting Times

Sunday, March 8, 2026

Sea Island, GA

George, South Africa
Edmond, OK

Tampa, FL

Peachtree Corners, GA
Abbotsford, British Columbia, Canada
Kempton Park, South Africa
Alpine, UT

Lincoln, England
Toronto- Ontario, Canada
Southbury, CT

Hialeah, FL

Shawnee, KS

Villers la Ville, Belgium
Uppsala, Sweden
Birmingham, AL

Gavle, Sweden
Dardanelle, AR
Heidelberg, Germany
Orem, UT

Atlantic Beach, FL

Sea Island, GA

Germany

Nashville, TN

Yorba Linda, CA
Harrogate, England

72
73

70
70
70
68

72
68

68
72

72
69

69
70
67
65
69
70
69
71

64
72

71
69

68
72

Report Generated at 04:59:05 PM EASTERN on 03/07/26

70
68

68
67
70
70
67
70
71
67
68
70
73
70
69
70
69
67
67
68
67
69
66
67

68
65

PUERTO RICO OPEN

68
69

71
72

69
71

69
70

69
69

68
69

66
68

71
72

69
70

70
68

74
65

68
69

68
68

Page 2 of 2

210
210

209
209
209
209
208
208
208
208
208
208
208
208
207
207
207
207
206
207
205
206
205
205

204
205



