



2026 Puerto Rico Open
Grand Reserve Golf Club
Final Round Pairings and Starting Times
Sunday, March 8, 2026

PUERTO RICO OPEN

TEE #1								
6:55 AM	Camilo Villegas	Medellin, Colombia	+1	73	69	75		217
	Troy Merritt	Eagle, ID	+3	71	71	77		219
7:05 AM	Hank Lebioda	Ponte Vedra Beach, FL	-1	70	71	74		215
	Rasmus Neergaard-Petersen	Copenhagen, Denmark	E	72	70	74		216
7:15 AM	Mark Hubbard	Denver, CO	-2	74	67	73		214
	Frankie Capan III	North Oaks, MN	-1	69	72	74		215
7:25 AM	Austin Eckroat	Edmond, OK	-2	72	70	72		214
	Tyler Duncan	Columbus, IN	-2	73	69	72		214
7:35 AM	Martin Laird	Glasgow, Scotland	-3	70	71	72		213
	Isaiah Salinda	South San Francisco, CA	-2	72	70	72		214
7:45 AM	Dylan Wu	Medford, OR	-3	70	71	72		213
	Danny Willett	Sheffield, England	-3	71	70	72		213
7:55 AM	Doug Ghim	Arlington Heights, IL	-3	74	68	71		213
	Henrik Norlander	Stockholm, Sweden	-3	70	72	71		213
8:10 AM	Marcelo Rozo	Bogota, Colombia	-3	70	72	71		213
	A Miles Russell	Jacksonville Beach, FL	-3	71	71	71		213
8:20 AM	Brice Garnett	Gallatin, MO	-4	71	68	73		212
	Vince Whaley	Alpharetta, GA	-4	71	67	74		212
8:30 AM	Zecheng Dou	Zhengzhou, People's Rep of China	-4	69	71	72		212
	James Hahn	Alameda, CA	-4	72	68	72		212
8:40 AM	Matthieu Pavon	Bordeaux, France	-4	73	69	70		212
	David Lipsky	Las Vegas, NV	-4	70	70	72		212
8:50 AM	Ryan Brehm	Mount Pleasant, MI	-5	69	70	72		211
	Erik Barnes	Parrish, FL	-4	70	72	70		212
9:00 AM	Danny Walker	Bradenton, FL	-5	71	69	71		211
	Davis Chatfield	Attleboro, MA	-5	70	69	72		211
9:10 AM	Peter Malnati	Knoxville, TN	-5	69	71	71		211
	Adam Svensson	Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada	-5	72	68	71		211
9:25 AM	Kevin Streelman	Wheaton, IL	-5	73	68	70		211
	Rafael Campos	Guaynabo, Puerto Rico	-5	70	70	71		211
9:35 AM	Eugenio Chacarra	Spain	-5	73	68	70		211
	Michael Brennan	Leesburg, VA	-5	69	72	70		211
9:45 AM	Fred Biondi	São Paulo, Brazil	-5	71	71	69		211
	Sudarshan Yellamaraju	Mississauga, Ontario, Canada	-5	73	69	69		211
9:55 AM	Carson Young	Pendleton, SC	-5	71	71	69		211
	S.H. Kim	Republic of Korea	-5	74	68	69		211
10:05 AM	Hayden Springer	Trophy Club, TX	-6	68	70	72		210
	Beau Hossler	Mission Viejo, CA	-6	69	68	73		210
10:15 AM	A.J. Ewart	Coquitlam, BC, Canada	-6	72	67	71		210
	Ben Kohles	Ponte Vedra Beach, FL	-6	68	70	72		210
10:25 AM	Davis Riley	Hattiesburg, MS	-6	73	68	69		210
	Chan Kim	Gilbert, AZ	-6	70	70	70		210





2026 Puerto Rico Open
 Grand Reserve Golf Club
 Final Round Pairings and Starting Times
 Sunday, March 8, 2026

PUERTO RICO OPEN

TEE #1								
10:40 AM	Paul Peterson	Sea Island, GA	-6	72	70	68		210
	Christo Lamprecht	George, South Africa	-6	73	68	69		210
10:50 AM	Zach Bauchou	Edmond, OK	-7	70	68	71		209
	Jimmy Stanger	Tampa, FL	-7	70	67	72		209
11:00 AM	David Ford	Peachtree Corners, GA	-7	70	70	69		209
	Adam Hadwin	Abbotsford, British Columbia, Canada	-7	68	70	71		209
11:10 AM	Christiaan Bezuidenhout	Kempton Park, South Africa	-8	72	67	69		208
	A Kihei Akina	Alpine, UT	-8	68	70	70		208
11:20 AM	David Skinns	Lincoln, England	-8	68	71	69		208
	Ben Silverman	Toronto- Ontario, Canada	-8	72	67	69		208
11:30 AM	John VanDerLaan	Southbury, CT	-8	72	68	68		208
	Luke Clanton	Hialeah, FL	-8	69	70	69		208
11:40 AM	Robert Streb	Shawnee, KS	-8	69	73	66		208
	Adrien Dumont de Chassart	Villers la Ville, Belgium	-8	70	70	68		208
11:55 AM	Jesper Svensson	Uppsala, Sweden	-9	67	69	71		207
	Gordon Sargent	Birmingham, AL	-9	65	70	72		207
12:05 PM	Pontus Nyholm	Gavle, Sweden	-9	69	69	69		207
	A John Daly II	Dardanelle, AR	-9	70	67	70		207
12:15 PM	Jeremy Paul	Heidelberg, Germany	-10	69	67	70		206
	Zac Blair	Orem, UT	-9	71	68	68		207
12:25 PM	Chandler Blanchet	Atlantic Beach, FL	-11	64	67	74		205
	Davis Thompson	Sea Island, GA	-10	72	69	65		206
12:35 PM	Matti Schmid	Germany	-11	71	66	68		205
	Blades Brown	Nashville, TN	-11	69	67	69		205
12:45 PM	Ricky Castillo	Yorba Linda, CA	-12	68	68	68		204
	John Parry	Harrogate, England	-11	72	65	68		205